## 505512981 06/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5559786

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PAUL A POLIZZOTTO			01/27/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	GIVEWI	TH LLC			
Street Address:	28 EAST	28TH STREET			
Internal Address:	12TH FL	OOR			
City:	NEW YC				
State/Country:	NEW YC	RK			
Postal Code:	10016				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	6246149			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		the e-mail address first; if that is ι	unsuccessful, it will be sent		
	<b>provided;</b> 6 tii	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP	sent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	b <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE	sent via US Mail. keting@hklaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	b <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP	sent via US Mail. keting@hklaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1 B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE	sent via US Mail. sketing@hklaw.com		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1 B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc OLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116	sent via US Mail. sketing@hklaw.com		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1 B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc OLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 157705.00022	sent via US Mail. sketing@hklaw.com		
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p <b>rovided;</b> 6 tii H 1 B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdoc OLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 157705.00022 TIMOTHY PENG	sent via US Mail. keting@hklaw.com		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, I, Paul A. Polizzotto of Southampton, New York, hereby assign to Givewith LLC a corporation having a place of business at 28 East 28th Street, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10016 the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications, as outlined in the attached Schedule A. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Inventor's Signature:	Paul A. Polizzotto
Date:	1/27/2019
Witnessed By:	Signature
Dete	Type/Print Name
Date:	

## SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
16/245,789	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000A(1)
16/245,845	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000B(2)
16/245,907	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000C(3)
16/245,981	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000D(4)
16/246,020	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000E(5)
16/246,078	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000F(6)
16/246,146	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000G(7)
16/246,198	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000H(8)
16/246,223	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000I(9)
16/246,260	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000J(10)
16/245,669	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000K(11)
16/245,699	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000L(12)
16/245,807	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000M(13)
16/246,058	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000N(14)

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
16/246,099	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.00000(15)
16/246,149	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000P(16)
16/246,190	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000Q(17)
PCT/US2019/013133	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000A
PCT/US2019/013136	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000B
PCT/US2019/013139	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000C
PCT/US2019/013143	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000D
PCT/US2019/013170	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000E
PCT/US2019/013191	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000F
PCT/US2019/013204	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000G
PCT/US2019/013232	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000H
PCT/US2019/013180	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.00001
PCT/US2019/013187	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000J
PCT/US2019/013197	SOCIAL PLATFORM PROMOTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 11, 2019	157705.0000K

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
PCT/US2019/013240	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.0000L
	PROMOTION SYSTEM		
	AND METHOD		
PCT/US2019/013257	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.0000M
	PROMOTION SYSTEM		
	AND METHOD		
PCT/US2019/013273	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.0000N
	PROMOTION SYSTEM		
	AND METHOD		
PCT/US2019/013292	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.00000
	PROMOTION SYSTEM		
	AND METHOD		
PCT/US2019/013301	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.0000P
	PROMOTION SYSTEM		
	AND METHOD		
PCT/US2019/013309	SOCIAL PLATFORM	January 11, 2019	157705.0000Q
	PROMOTION SYSTEM	, v	-
	AND METHOD		

5